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Office Cardholder
Dollar Limits
(30 Days)

Single
Purchase

Limit

Advisory Committee on
Reactor
Safeguards/Advisory
Committee on Nuclear
Waste

Tanya Winfrey, Administrative Assistant
B. John Garrick, Member
Graham Leitch, Member
Dana A. Powers, Member
Thomas Kress, Member
Mario Bonaca, Member
Jenny Gallo, Senior Program Analyst

$10,000
$ 2,500
$ 2,500
$ 2,500
$ 2,500
$ 2,500
$10,000

$2,500
$  500
$  500
$  500
$  500
$  500
$2,500

Atomic Safety and
Licensing Board Panel

Sharon Perini, Management Analyst $10,000 $2,500

Incident Response
Operations

Karen Jackson, Response Operations Systems
Manager

$25,000 $2,000

Office of Administration Elinor Cunningham, Contract Specialist
Mike Mills, Contract Specialist
Yvette Brown, Contract Specialist
Mary Lynn Scott, Branch Chief
Karen Cudd, Computer Specialist
Mary Roos, Information Management Specialist
Arnold Deville, Building Management Specialist

$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$ 5,000
$7,500
$1,000

$12,000

$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$2,500
$2,500

$500
$2,500
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Joanne Lilley, Management  Analyst
Sandy Schoenmann, Sr. Facilities Security Specialist
Renea Bailey, Administrative Services Specialist
Pam Baer, Property Management Assistant
Robert Miller, Audiovisual Production Specialist
Theodore Stansbury, Team Leader
Steve Eslin, Property Management Specialist
Bruce Ridgely, Property Management Specialist
Janine Dehn, Administrative Services Specialist
Greg Nesmith, Building Management Specialist

$10,000
$ 5,000
$7,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$25,000
$25,000
$ 5,000
$ 5,000

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

Office of Congressional
Affairs

Nancy Belmore, Secretary $5,000 $2,500

Office of Chief Financial
Officer

Lars Solander, Asst. for Financial Management
Lori A. Stadler, Senior Budget Analyst
Frank O. Johnson, Senior Computer Systems Analyst
J.  Douglas Weiss, Team Leader
Roger L.  Loos, Sr.  Systems Accountant
Gloria Donaldson, Secretary

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,000
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Office of the Chief
Information Officer

Jeffrey Main, Senior Information Specialist
Gene Wood, Branch Chief
Lionel Watkins, Sr. Visual  Information Specialist
Michael Hamilton, Team Leader (Duplicating)
John Orban, Sr. Visual Information Specialist
Lena M. Boyd, Secretary
Roberta Rossi, FOIA Specialist
Marlene Crigger, Information Services Assistant
Nellie Plitt, Reference Librarian
Lou Grosman, Sr. Computer Security Specialist
Chris Hoxie, Sr. Comp Spec (Plng & Arch)
Wayne Davis, Team Leader
Latravetta Lee, Management Analyst
Keith  Shaw, Management Analyst
Ben Randall, Sr. Communication Specialist
Karen McElyea, Team Leader
Eugene Burdine, Computer Systems Analyst
Helen Hughes, Computer Specialist
Dawn Oliver, Senior Computer Specialist
Donald Larrick, Sr. Communication Specialist
Janie Van Epp, Computer Systems Analyst
Patricia Nibert, Program Assistant

$5,000
$20,000
$10,000
$5,000
10,000

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$15,000
$10,000
$10,000
$6,000
$4,000

$10,000
$10,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$25,000
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$1,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

Office of Enforcement Terrence Reis, Sr. Program Manager $5,000 $2,500
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Office of the General
Counsel

Mary Ann Warner, Management Analyst
Janet Smercak, Information Management Specialist
Charlotte Carnahan, Team Leader

$30,000
$ 9,000
$9,000

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

Office of Human
Resources

J. Dempsey, Human Resources Program Analyst
J. Griffin, Secretary
Dawn Moss, Hr. Team Leader
R. E. Loach, Human Resources Info Technology Mgr

$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

Office of Inspector
General

A.  Ford, Criminal Investigator
A. Penaherrera, Administrative Secretary
Joseph Bodensteiner, Senior Criminal Investigator
M. Lopez-Nagle, Senior Program Analyst
Lynn Fort, Senior Computer Systems Analyst
Paulette Bosco, Administrative Secretary

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$10,000

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

Office of International 
Programs

Marvin Peterson, Sr LVL Adv-Nonprolif & Intl Nuc Sfty
Carlotta Coates, Licensing Assistant
A. Vicky Lewis, Secretary
Rita Hoskins, Senior Program Analyst

$7,500
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

Office of Nuclear
Material Safety and
Safeguards

Eileen Schultz, Management Analyst
Paula Dorm, Local Area Network Manager
James Thomas, Project Manager

$30,000
$40,000
$10,000

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
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Office of Nuclear
Reactor Regulation

Michael MacWilliams, Senior Computer Systems
Analyst
Pam Foust, Management Analyst
Dennis Lam, Computer Systems Analyst
John Harves, Senior Resource Analyst

$6,000

$6,000
$6,000
$6,000

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$,2500

Office of Nuclear
Regulatory Research

Christine Bonsby, Management Assistant
Carolyn Woods, Management Assistant

$ 5,000
$30,000

$2,500
$2,500

Office of Public Affairs Valerie Shannon
Sue Gagner

$5,000
$5,000

$2,500
$2,500

Office of Small
Business and Civil
Rights

Joan Higdon, Program Assistant
Dorothea Washington, Secretary

$25,000
$25,000

$2,500
$2,500

Office of State and
Tribal Programs

Kathaleen Kerr, Sr. State Assistant (Steno) $5,000 $2,500

Region I Wanda Brewer, Fiscal Assistant
Rebecca Barr, Purchasing Agent
Teresa McCullough, Purchasing Assistant
Alan Shrosphire, Budget Analyst

$5,000
$20,000
$20,000
$5,000

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

Region II
Region II

Greg Benoit, Director, Div. Of Resource Mgmt & Adm
Jeffrey Lankford, Branch Chief

$25,000
$5,000

$2,500
$2,500
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Region II James Hunter, Budget & Financial Analyst
Deborah Mattox, Purchasing Agent
Beverly Rutherford, Purchasing Assistant
Everline Moore, Procurement Assistant

$50,000
$50,000
$25,000
$25,000

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

Region III Rowlene Wendoll, Procurement  Agent
Elizabeth Sullivan, Financial Management Analyst
Thomas Magee, Sr. Computer Specialist

$25,000
$25,000
$25.000

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

Region IV Nancy Holbrook, Management & Program Analyst
Carol Hill, Purchasing Agent
Laura A. Cavallo, Resources Management Assistant

$25,000
$25,000
$25,000

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

Technical Training
Center

Sharon Roberson, Technical Training Support
 Assistant
Janice Patterson, Technical Training Support Assistant
Leonard J. Reidinger, Chief, Specialized Training
 Support

$25,000
$25,000

$25,000

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500


