Office	Cardholder	Dollar Limits (30 Days)	Single Purchase Limit
Advisory Committee on Reactor Safeguards/Advisory Committee on Nuclear Waste	Tanya Winfrey, Administrative Assistant B. John Garrick, Member Graham Leitch, Member Dana A. Powers, Member Thomas Kress, Member Mario Bonaca, Member Jenny Gallo, Senior Program Analyst	\$10,000 \$ 2,500 \$ 2,500 \$ 2,500 \$ 2,500 \$ 2,500 \$ 10,000	\$2,500 \$ 500 \$ 500 \$ 500 \$ 500 \$ 500 \$2,500
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel	Sharon Perini, Management Analyst	\$10,000	\$2,500
Incident Response Operations	Karen Jackson, Response Operations Systems Manager	\$25,000	\$2,000
Office of Administration	Elinor Cunningham, Contract Specialist Mike Mills, Contract Specialist Yvette Brown, Contract Specialist Mary Lynn Scott, Branch Chief Karen Cudd, Computer Specialist Mary Roos, Information Management Specialist Arnold Deville, Building Management Specialist	\$75,000 \$75,000 \$75,000 \$ 5,000 \$7,500 \$1,000 \$12,000	\$25,000 \$25,000 \$25,000 \$2,500 \$2,500 \$500 \$2,500

Office	Cardholder	Dollar Limits (30 Days)	Single Purchase Limit
	Joanne Lilley, Management Analyst Sandy Schoenmann, Sr. Facilities Security Specialist Renea Bailey, Administrative Services Specialist Pam Baer, Property Management Assistant Robert Miller, Audiovisual Production Specialist Theodore Stansbury, Team Leader Steve Eslin, Property Management Specialist Bruce Ridgely, Property Management Specialist Janine Dehn, Administrative Services Specialist Greg Nesmith, Building Management Specialist	\$10,000 \$ 5,000 \$7,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$25,000 \$25,000 \$ 5,000 \$ 5,000	\$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500
Office of Congressional Affairs	Nancy Belmore, Secretary	\$5,000	\$2,500
Office of Chief Financial Officer	Lars Solander, Asst. for Financial Management Lori A. Stadler, Senior Budget Analyst Frank O. Johnson, Senior Computer Systems Analyst J. Douglas Weiss, Team Leader Roger L. Loos, Sr. Systems Accountant Gloria Donaldson, Secretary	\$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000	\$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,000

Office	Cardholder	Dollar Limits (30 Days)	Single Purchase Limit
Office of the Chief	Jeffrey Main, Senior Information Specialist	\$5,000	\$25,000
Information Officer	Gene Wood, Branch Chief	\$20,000	\$2,500
	Lionel Watkins, Sr. Visual Information Specialist	\$10,000	\$2,500
	Michael Hamilton, Team Leader (Duplicating)	\$5,000	\$2,500
	John Orban, Sr. Visual Information Specialist	10,000	\$2,500
	Lena M. Boyd, Secretary	\$10,000	\$2,500
	Roberta Rossi, FOIA Specialist	\$10,000	\$2,500
	Marlene Crigger, Information Services Assistant	\$10,000	\$2,500
	Nellie Plitt, Reference Librarian	\$15,000	\$2,500
	Lou Grosman, Sr. Computer Security Specialist	\$10,000	\$2,500
	Chris Hoxie, Sr. Comp Spec (Plng & Arch)	\$10,000	\$2,500
	Wayne Davis, Team Leader	\$6,000	\$1,500
	Latravetta Lee, Management Analyst	\$4,000	\$2,500
	Keith Shaw, Management Analyst	\$10,000	\$2,500
	Ben Randall, Sr. Communication Specialist	\$10,000	\$2,500
	Karen McElyea, Team Leader	\$20,000	\$2,500
	Eugene Burdine, Computer Systems Analyst	\$20,000	\$2,500
	Helen Hughes, Computer Specialist	\$20,000	\$2,500
	Dawn Oliver, Senior Computer Specialist	\$20,000	\$2,500
	Donald Larrick, Sr. Communication Specialist	\$10,000	\$2,500
	Janie Van Epp, Computer Systems Analyst	\$10,000	\$2,500
	Patricia Nibert, Program Assistant	\$10,000	\$2,500
Office of Enforcement	Terrence Reis, Sr. Program Manager	\$5,000	\$2,500

Office	Cardholder	Dollar Limits (30 Days)	Single Purchase Limit
Office of the General Counsel	Mary Ann Warner, Management Analyst Janet Smercak, Information Management Specialist Charlotte Carnahan, Team Leader	\$30,000 \$ 9,000 \$9,000	\$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500
Office of Human Resources	J. Dempsey, Human Resources Program Analyst J. Griffin, Secretary Dawn Moss, Hr. Team Leader R. E. Loach, Human Resources Info Technology Mgr	\$25,000 \$25,000 \$25,000 \$25,000	\$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500
Office of Inspector General	A. Ford, Criminal Investigator A. Penaherrera, Administrative Secretary Joseph Bodensteiner, Senior Criminal Investigator M. Lopez-Nagle, Senior Program Analyst Lynn Fort, Senior Computer Systems Analyst Paulette Bosco, Administrative Secretary	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$10,000	\$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500
Office of International Programs	Marvin Peterson, Sr LVL Adv-Nonprolif & Intl Nuc Sfty Carlotta Coates, Licensing Assistant A. Vicky Lewis, Secretary Rita Hoskins, Senior Program Analyst	\$7,500 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000	\$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500
Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards	Eileen Schultz, Management Analyst Paula Dorm, Local Area Network Manager James Thomas, Project Manager	\$30,000 \$40,000 \$10,000	\$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500

Office	Cardholder	Dollar Limits (30 Days)	Single Purchase Limit
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation	Michael MacWilliams, Senior Computer Systems Analyst Pam Foust, Management Analyst Dennis Lam, Computer Systems Analyst John Harves, Senior Resource Analyst	\$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000	\$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500 \$,2500
Office of Nuclear	Christine Bonsby, Management Assistant	\$ 5,000	\$2,500
Regulatory Research	Carolyn Woods, Management Assistant	\$30,000	\$2,500
Office of Public Affairs	Valerie Shannon	\$5,000	\$2,500
	Sue Gagner	\$5,000	\$2,500
Office of Small Business and Civil Rights	Joan Higdon, Program Assistant Dorothea Washington, Secretary	\$25,000 \$25,000	\$2,500 \$2,500
Office of State and Tribal Programs	Kathaleen Kerr, Sr. State Assistant (Steno)	\$5,000	\$2,500
Region I	Wanda Brewer, Fiscal Assistant	\$5,000	\$2,500
	Rebecca Barr, Purchasing Agent	\$20,000	\$2,500
	Teresa McCullough, Purchasing Assistant	\$20,000	\$2,500
	Alan Shrosphire, Budget Analyst	\$5,000	\$2,500
Region II	Greg Benoit, Director, Div. Of Resource Mgmt & Adm Jeffrey Lankford, Branch Chief	\$25,000	\$2,500
Region II		\$5,000	\$2,500

Office	Cardholder	Dollar Limits (30 Days)	Single Purchase Limit
Region II	James Hunter, Budget & Financial Analyst Deborah Mattox, Purchasing Agent Beverly Rutherford, Purchasing Assistant Everline Moore, Procurement Assistant	\$50,000 \$50,000 \$25,000 \$25,000	\$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500
Region III	Rowlene Wendoll, Procurement Agent Elizabeth Sullivan, Financial Management Analyst Thomas Magee, Sr. Computer Specialist	\$25,000 \$25,000 \$25.000	\$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500
Region IV	Nancy Holbrook, Management & Program Analyst Carol Hill, Purchasing Agent Laura A. Cavallo, Resources Management Assistant	\$25,000 \$25,000 \$25,000	\$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500
Technical Training Center	Sharon Roberson, Technical Training Support Assistant Janice Patterson, Technical Training Support Assistant Leonard J. Reidinger, Chief, Specialized Training Support	\$25,000 \$25,000 \$25,000	\$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500